

Product Specification

Product name / trade name: cocktail-tomatoes, sweet-sour

Origin: China

Brand: MIKADO

Ingredients*: tomatoes
water
vinegar
salt
sugar
spices (contains mustard seeds)



Additives*: acidity regulators: citric acid

*only the specified ingredients and additives are in use.

Nutritional information

Average nutritional values per 100 g *:

Energy (kJ/kcal):	101 / 24
Fat in g:	0,1
of which saturates in g:	<0,1
Carbohydrates in g:	4,9
of which sugars in g:	2
Fiber in g:	
Protein in g:	0,8
Salt in g:	0,7

* for products in a liquid the values refer
on the drained product: yes / no

No

I. SCHMIDT

HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT m. b. H.

FILIPPO®



SPREEGOLD®

Packaging and Logistical Information

Product Size:	370ml			
Net weight in g:	330g			
Drained weight in g:	205g			
Customs-tariff-number:	2001 90 97 99			
Best before:	3 Years after production			
Storage:	cool, dry free from frost			
Single Packing:	370ml	Jar with lid		
Packing Unit:	12 Jars per Carton			
Packs per Layer:	9 Carton per Layer (CCGII)			
Packs per Pallet:	108 (CCGII) - optional CCG1: xx / UK: xx			Cartons per Pallet
Quantity per FCL (20ft)	3000	Cartons		
GTIN Single Unit:	4007415009860			
GTIN Packing:	4007415009877			
Single unit dimensions in cm:	L/∅: 7,00	W: 0,00	H: 18,50	
Packing dimensions in cm:	L: 25,50	W: 19,50	H: 19,50	
Packing grossweight in kg:	~ 7,6			



5. Allergens according to. LMIV (EU) no. 1169/2011

SUBSTANCES OR PRODUCTS CAUSING ALLERGIES OR INTOLERANCES	not included	included
1. Cereals containing gluten , namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof, except: (a) wheat based glucose syrups including dextrose (1); (b) wheat based maltodextrins (1); (c) glucose syrups based on barley; (d) cereals used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;	x	
2. Crustaceans and products thereof;	x	
3. Eggs and products thereof;	x	
4. Fish and products thereof, except: (a) fish gelatine used as carrier for vitamin or carotenoid preparations; (b) fish gelatine or Isinglass used as fining agent in beer and wine;	x	
5. Peanuts and products thereof;	x	
6. Soybeans and products thereof, except: (a) fully refined soybean oil and fat (1); (b) natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, and natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources; (c) vegetable oils derived phytosterols and phytosterol esters from soybean sources; (d) plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources;	x	
7. Milk and products thereof (including lactose), except: (a) whey used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin; (b) lactitol;	x	
8. Nuts , namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof, except for nuts used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;	x	
9. Celery and products thereof;	x	
10. Mustard and products thereof;	x	
11. Sesame seeds and products thereof;	x	
12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted as per to the instructions of the manufacturers;	x	
13. Lupin and products thereof;	x	
14. Molluscs and products thereof.	x	

I. SCHMIDT

HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT m. b. H.



GMO

We hereby certify to the best of our knowledge on the current applicable Food Regulation on genetically modified food according to the new regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003 and No. 1829/2003 on the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms of food and animal feed, that the named product does not contain any genetically modified raw material and the commodity is not composed of genetically modified organisms and also does not contain any genetically modified organisms and is not subject to mandatory labelling. This also applies to all utilized raw materials including additives and flavour enhancers.

Certification

IFS / BRC

General notes

The product is a natural product and is subject to natural variations.
The product and the packaging comply with the food regulations of Federal Republic of Germany and the European Union in the current version.

Berlin, 13.07.2016

0